WEP....RZAS, the taxes for the ;year 1922 were not paid, and , 
• J 

together with interest amount to the sum of Twenty-two hundred Sixteen and 53/100 · . 
($2216.53) Dollars; and 

• 
1f..:BREAS, the total amount in taxes, penalties and interest now due upon-

. 
the said property, a:rount to the sum of Ten Thousand One Hundred Seventy-seven and, 

• • 
32/100 (~10,177.32) Dollars; and 

• . 
\'lHZREAs, The 1forchant 's Fire Insurance Company, a Colorado Corporation, 

• • 4I ~ t .. 1 

has offered to pay said sum for a Commissioners! Deed, conveying the said property;·· 

and 

WIEREAS, the.said Board of County Commissioners, now here in open session,